



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BA) NO. 591/2026
(Dashram S/o Kashiram Bisen Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. S. Chawhan, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. H. N. Prabhu, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 27/04/2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant returnable on
06/05/2026. The learned APP waives service of notice for
non-applicant/State.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Gohane