



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BA) NO. 591/2026
(Dashram S/o Kashiram Bisen Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Chawhan, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. A. Mate, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 06/05/2026.

Heard.

2. Though the applicant has not made party to the victim, she is present before this Court and requested for legal aid.

3. In view of above, Ms. P. Lakhani, learned counsel is appointed to represent the victim.

4. Stand over to 10/06/2026.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)